PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bank of Scotland plc	12/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAAG Pump Systems, Inc., formerly MAAG Pump Systems Textron Inc.		
Street Address:	1500 Continental Boulevard, STE Z		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28273		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5641281
Patent Number:	5295510
Patent Number:	6135145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)728-8111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 728-8000 Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Kim Walker c/o Willkie Farr & Gallagher

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 117525.00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kim A. Walker

Total Attachments: 3

source=MAAG_patent#page1.tif source=MAAG_patent#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025707 FRAME: 0978 1 \$120.00 56412

501419347

source=MAAG_patent#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (the "Release"), is granted and conveyed as of this 15 day of December, 2010, by Bank of Scotland plc, as agent and security trustee ("Agent"), in favor of MAAG Pump Systems, Inc., formerly MAAG Pump Systems Textron Inc. ("Obligor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of November 12, 2008, by and between Obligor and Agent (the "Security Agreement"), Obligor granted a security interest in certain of its tangible and intangible personal property, including, but not limited to, the patents and applications listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Released Patents");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was filed on behalf of Agent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on December 12, 2008 at reel/frame 021965/0811, to evidence the security interest granted to Agent thereunder;

WHEREAS, Obligors has requested that Agent: (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of Agent in the Released Patents; and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Obligor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Agent's security interest in the Released Patents under the Security Agreement, and the parties seek to make a record of Agent's release and reassignment to Obligor of any and all of its security interests in the Released Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes its security interest in the Released Patents. Agent specifically acknowledges that its security interest in the Released Patents is no longer in force.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC

Name: ANOUS A

Title: ASSOCIATE DIVECTOR

Schedule A

UNITED STATES PATENTS

OWNER	PATENT	REGISTRATION NUMBER	registrátios Date
Maag Pump Systems Textron Inc.	Lubricating means for a gear pump	5,641,281	6/24/97
Maag Pump Systems Textron Inc.	Diverter valve	5,295,510	3/22/94
Maag Pump Systems Textron Inc.	Valve and filtration arrangement for polymer processing system	6,135,145	10/24/00